
Product Parameters
●Product Name:KARAOKE MACHINE
●Model NO:KA06         ●Operating temperature: 50℉-140℉
●Speaker power: 5W         ●Input power: 5V/1A

KARAOKE MACHINE
Features Features

User's Guide

KA06

1. Volume up: short press to increase the volume/long press to go to the next 
song (there will be a prompt sound when the volume is increased to the 
maximum)
2. Power button: long press for 2 seconds to turn on/off/short press to pause
3. Volume down: short press to decrease the volume/long press to go to the 
previous song
4. Original/backing vocals: short press to switch original/backing vocals (default 
original vocals on) long press to switch mixed/acappella,
5. Playback media switch: short press to switch Bluetooth/T card USB disk/AUX 
playback mode
6. Light switch: short press to turn on/switch/off the lighting effect

7. Power button: long press for 2 seconds to turn on/off (evaluate whether you 
can short press to switch between mixed singing/accompaniment singing)
8. Microphone volume plus: short press to increase the microphone 
volume/long press to go to the next song
9. Microphone volume minus: short press to decrease the microphone 
volume/long press to go to the previous song
10. Magic sound switch: short press to switch between 4 kinds of magic 
sounds (children/male voice/female voice/Warcraft/normal) default 
normal/long press to switch between original singing/backing singing

●Host button function

●Microphone button function

11. AUX port
12. TF card slot, automatically switch to TF mode when inserting MP3 
audio files.
13. Speaker Type-C 5V charging port.
14. USB port, automatically switch to USB mode when inserting MP3 audio 
files.
15. Speaker indicator light, blue light flashes when not connected, blue 
light stays on when connected successfully, red light turns on when 
charging, and red light turns off when fully charged.
16. Microphone Type-C 5V charging port

●Other features

Common Problem Solving
1.If the indicator light does not light up, please check whether thepower of the 
speaker is sufficient.Connect the speaker to a 5V/1Apower supply to charge.The 
charging time is about 3 to 4 hours.
2.If there is no sound from the microphone, may be themicrophone is not turned 
on, the mode is incorrect, or the micvolume has been closed.Please adjust the 
microphone volume.
3. lf there is no reverb in the speaker, the reverb may be closed.Please turn on the 
reverb volume on the microphone.
4.If there is noise from the microphone, it may be due to environmental 
noise,signal interference, or the microphone istoo close to the speaker, etc.Please 
re-adjust the direction of themicrophone.
5.lf Biuetooth playback is interrupted, maybe Bluetooth transmission distance is 
too far, or there are obstacles betweenthe mobile phone and the speaker that 
affect signal transmission.Please move speaker more closer to the connected 
mobile phoneand avoid obstacles.
6.lf Bluetooth cannot be connected, maybe the distance is too far,there are 
obstacles between speaker and phone, or this speakerconnected by other mobile 
phones.Please move the speakermore closer to the mobile phone, avoid obstacles 
and disconnectthe other connected mobile phone.
7. lf it cannot be charged, check whether the charger is normaland whether the 
red indicator lights up when the speaker is charging.

The main function
●Brand speaker

●Bluetooth/TF/AUX/U flash 
disk Four models

●Multi-microphone 
connection

●Ultra-long standby time

●5D surround sound

●Colorful lights

●Strap handle for portable 
design

Connection diagram

Computer USB charging

AUX audio output

Car USB charging
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製品パラメータ
●製品名:カラオケマシン
●モデル番号:KA06   ●動作温度:50℉-140℉
●スピーカー出力:5W   ●入力電力:5V/1A

カラオケマシン
特徴 特徴

ユーザーガイド

KA06

1. 音量を上げる: 短く押すと音量が上がり、長く押すと次の曲に進みます (音量を
最大に上げるとプロンプト音が鳴ります)
2. 電源ボタン: 2 秒間長押しするとオン/オフになり、短く押すと一時停止します
3. 音量を下げる: 短く押すと音量が下がり、長く押すと前の曲に戻ります
4. オリジナル/バックボーカル: 短く押すとオリジナル/バックボーカルが切り替わ
ります (デフォルトではオリジナルボーカルがオン)。長く押すとミックス/アカペ
ラが切り替わります
5. 再生メディア スイッチ: 短く押すと Bluetooth/T カード USB ディスク/AUX 再
生モードが切り替わります
6. ライト スイッチ: 短く押すと照明効果のオン/オフが切り替わります

7. 電源ボタン: 2 秒間長押ししてオン/オフにします (短押しでミックス歌唱/伴
奏歌唱を切り替えられるかどうかを評価します)
8. マイク音量プラス: 短押しでマイク音量を上げ、長押しで次の曲に進みます
9. マイク音量マイナス: 短押しでマイク音量を下げ、長押しで前の曲に進みます
10. マジック サウンド スイッチ: 短押しで 4 種類のマジック サウンド (子供/男
性の声/女性の声/ウォークラフト/通常) を切り替えます。デフォルトは通常で
す。長押しでオリジナル歌唱/伴奏歌唱を切り替えます

●ホストボタン機能

●マイクボタン機能

11. AUX ポート
12. TF カード スロット。MP3 オーディオ ファイルを挿入すると自動的に TF モー
ドに切り替わります。
13. スピーカー Type-C 5V 充電ポート。
14. USB ポート。MP3 オーディオ ファイルを挿入すると自動的に USB モードに切
り替わります。
15. スピーカー インジケータ ライト。接続されていないときは青色のライトが点滅
し、接続に成功すると青色のライトが点灯し、充電中は赤色のライトが点灯し、完
全に充電されると赤色のライトが消灯します。
16. マイク Type-C 5V 充電ポート

●その他の特徴

一般的な問題解決
1.インジケータライトが点灯しない場合は、スピーカーの電力が十分かどうかを確
認してください。スピーカーを5V / 1A電源に接続して充電してください。充電時間
は約3～4時間です。
2.マイクから音が出ない場合は、マイクがオンになっていないか、モードが正しく
ないか、マイクの音量が閉じられている可能性があります。マイクの音量を調整し
てください。
3.スピーカーにリバーブがない場合は、リバーブが閉じている可能性があります。
マイクのリバーブ音量をオンにしてください。
4.マイクからノイズがある場合は、環境ノイズ、信号干渉、またはマイクがスピー
カーに近すぎるなどの原因が考えられます。マイクの方向を再調整してください。
5.双方向再生が中断される場合は、Bluetooth伝送距離が遠すぎるか、携帯電話とス
ピーカーの間に信号伝送に影響を与える障害物がある可能性があります。スピーカ
ーを接続された携帯電話にさらに近づけ、障害物を避けてください。
6. Bluetooth が接続できない場合は、距離が遠すぎるか、スピーカーと携帯電話の
間に障害物があるか、このスピーカーが他の携帯電話に接続されている可能性があ
ります。スピーカーを携帯電話に近づけ、障害物を避け、接続されている他の携帯
電話を切断してください。
7. 充電できない場合は、充電器が正常かどうか、スピーカーの充電中に赤いインジ
ケーターが点灯するかどうかを確認してください。

主な機能
●ブランドスピーカー
●Bluetooth/TF/AUX/Uフラッシュディスク4モデル
●マルチマイク接続
●超長時間スタンバイ時間
●5Dサラウンドサウンド
●カラフルなライト
●持ち運びに便利なストラップハンドル

接続図

コンピュータのUSB充電

AUXオーディオ出力

車のUSB充電
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Produktparameter
●Produktname: KARAOKE-MASCHINE
●Modellnummer: KA06  ●Betriebstemperatur: 10–60 °C
●Lautsprecherleistung: 5 W  ●Eingangsleistung: 5 V/1 A

KARAOKE MASCHINE
Merkmale Merkmale

Bedienungsanleitung

KA06

1. Lautstärke erhöhen: kurz drücken, um die Lautstärke zu erhöhen/lang drücken, um 
zum nächsten Lied zu wechseln (es ertönt ein Signalton, wenn die Lautstärke auf das 
Maximum erhöht wird)
2. Einschalttaste: 2 Sekunden lang drücken, um ein-/auszuschalten/kurz drücken, um zu 
pausieren
3. Lautstärke verringern: kurz drücken, um die Lautstärke zu verringern/lang drücken, 
um zum vorherigen Lied zu wechseln
4. Original-/Hintergrundgesang: kurz drücken, um zwischen Original-/Hintergrundge-
sang umzuschalten (Standard: Originalgesang aktiviert), lang drücken, um zwischen 
gemischt/acappella umzuschalten,
5. Wiedergabemedienschalter: kurz drücken, um zwischen 
Bluetooth-/T-Card-USB-Disk-/AUX-Wiedergabemodus umzuschalten
6. Lichtschalter: kurz drücken, um den Lichteffekt ein-/auszuschalten

7. Einschalttaste: 2 Sekunden lang drücken zum Ein-/Ausschalten (prüfen Sie, ob Sie 
durch kurzes Drücken zwischen gemischtem Gesang/Begleitgesang wechseln 
können)
8. Mikrofonlautstärke plus: kurz drücken, um die Mikrofonlautstärke zu erhöhen/lang 
drücken, um zum nächsten Lied zu wechseln
9. Mikrofonlautstärke minus: kurz drücken, um die Mikrofonlautstärke zu 
verringern/lang drücken, um zum vorherigen Lied zu wechseln
10. Schalter für Zaubergeräusche: kurz drücken, um zwischen 4 Arten von 
Zaubergeräuschen zu wechseln (Kinder-/Männerstimme/Frauenstimme/Warcraft/nor-
mal) Standard normal/lang drücken, um zwischen Originalgesang/Begleitgesang zu 
wechseln

●Host-Tastenfunktion

●Mikrofon-Tastenfunktion

11. AUX-Anschluss
12. TF-Kartensteckplatz, automatischer Wechsel in den TF-Modus beim Einlegen von 
MP3-Audiodateien.
13. Lautsprecher Typ-C 5V-Ladeanschluss.
14. USB-Anschluss, automatischer Wechsel in den USB-Modus beim Einlegen von 
MP3-Audiodateien.
15. Lautsprecher-Kontrollleuchte, blaues Licht blinkt, wenn keine Verbindung 
besteht, blaues Licht leuchtet konstant, wenn Verbindung erfolgreich hergestellt 
wurde, rotes Licht leuchtet beim Laden und rotes Licht erlischt, wenn vollständig 
geladen.
16. Mikrofon Typ-C 5V-Ladeanschluss

●Weitere Funktionen

Allgemeine Problemlösung
1.Wenn die Kontrollleuchte nicht aufleuchtet, überprüfen Sie bitte, ob die Leistung 
des Lautsprechers ausreicht. Schließen Sie den Lautsprecher zum Laden an eine 
5V/1A-Stromversorgung an. Die Ladezeit beträgt etwa 3 bis 4 Stunden.
2.Wenn kein Ton vom Mikrofon kommt, ist das Mikrofon möglicherweise nicht 
eingeschaltet, der Modus ist falsch oder die Mikrofonlautstärke wurde 
geschlossen. Bitte passen Sie die Mikrofonlautstärke an.
3. Wenn im Lautsprecher kein Nachhall vorhanden ist, ist der Nachhall 
möglicherweise geschlossen. Bitte schalten Sie die Nachhalllautstärke am Mikrofon 
ein.
4.Wenn Rauschen vom Mikrofon kommt, kann dies an Umgebungsgeräuschen, 
Signalstörungen oder daran liegen, dass sich das Mikrofon zu nahe am 
Lautsprecher befindet usw. Bitte passen Sie die Richtung des Mikrofons neu an.
5.Wenn die Bluetooth-Wiedergabe unterbrochen wird, ist die Bluetooth-Übertra-
gungsdistanz möglicherweise zu groß oder es befinden sich Hindernisse zwischen 
dem Mobiltelefon und dem Lautsprecher, die die Signalübertragung beeinträchti-
gen. Bitte bewegen Sie den Lautsprecher näher an das verbundene Mobiltelefon 
und vermeiden Sie Hindernisse. 6. Wenn keine Bluetooth-Verbindung hergestellt 
werden kann, ist möglicherweise die Entfernung zu groß, es gibt Hindernisse 
zwischen Lautsprecher und Telefon oder dieser Lautsprecher ist mit anderen 
Mobiltelefonen verbunden. Bitte bewegen Sie den Lautsprecher näher an das 
Mobiltelefon, vermeiden Sie Hindernisse und trennen Sie die Verbindung zu 
anderen verbundenen Mobiltelefonen.
7. Wenn der Lautsprecher nicht aufgeladen werden kann, überprüfen Sie, ob das 
Ladegerät normal funktioniert und ob die rote Anzeige leuchtet, wenn der 
Lautsprecher aufgeladen wird.

Die Hauptfunktion
●Markenlautsprecher

●Bluetooth/TF/AU /U-Flash-Disk Vier Modelle

●Mehrfachmikrofonanschluss

●Extrem lange Standby-Zeit

●5D-Surround-Sound

●Bunte Lichter

●Gurtgriff für tragbares Design

Schaltplan

Aufladen des Computers über USB

AUX-Audioausgang

USB-Aufladung im Auto

TV

Paramètres du produit
●Nom du produit : MACHINE KARAOKÉ
●Numéro de modèle : KA06 
●Température de fonctionnement : 10-60°C
●Puissance du haut-parleur : 5 W 
●Puissance d'entrée : 5 V/1 A

MACHINE À KARAOKE
Caractéristiques Caractéristiques

Mode d'emploi

KA06

1. Augmenter le volume : appuyez brièvement pour augmenter le volume/appuyez 
longuement pour passer à la chanson suivante (il y aura un bip lorsque le volume est 
augmenté au maximum)
2. Bouton d'alimentation : appuyez longuement pendant 2 secondes pour 
allumer/éteindre/appuyez brièvement pour mettre en pause
3. Baisser le volume : appuyez brièvement pour diminuer le volume/appuyez 
longuement pour passer à la chanson précédente.
4. Voix originale/de fond : appuyez brièvement pour basculer entre les voix 
originales/de fond (par défaut : les voix originales activées), appuyez longuement pour 
basculer entre les voix mixtes/acappella,
5. Commutateur multimédia de lecture : appuyez brièvement pour basculer entre le 
mode de lecture Bluetooth/disque USB T-Card/AUX.
6. Interrupteur d'éclairage : appuyez brièvement pour allumer/éteindre l'effet lumineux.

7. Bouton d'alimentation : appuyez pendant 2 secondes pour allumer/éteindre 
(vérifiez si vous pouvez basculer entre les voix mixtes et les voix d'accompagnement 
avec une pression courte)
8. Volume du microphone plus : appuyez brièvement pour augmenter le volume du 
microphone/appuyez longuement pour passer à la chanson suivante.
9. Volume du microphone moins : appuyez brièvement pour diminuer le volume du 
microphone/appuyez longuement pour passer à la chanson précédente
10. Commutateur de sons magiques : appuyez brièvement pour basculer entre 4 
types de sons magiques (enfant/voix masculine/voix féminine/Warcraft/normal) 
standard normal/appui long pour basculer entre les voix originales/chœurs.

Fonction du bouton hôte

●Fonction du bouton du microphone

11. Port AUX
12. Emplacement pour carte TF, passez automatiquement en mode TF lors de 
l'insertion de fichiers audio MP3.
13. Port de chargement du haut-parleur Type-C 5V.
14. Port USB, passe automatiquement en mode USB lors de l'insertion de fichiers 
audio MP3.
15. Voyant du haut-parleur, la lumière bleue clignote lorsqu'elle n'est pas connectée, la 
lumière bleue est fixe lorsque la connexion est réussie, la lumière rouge est allumée 
lors de la charge et la lumière rouge est éteinte lorsqu'elle est complètement chargée.
16. Port de chargement du microphone Type-C 5V

●Plus de fonctionnalités

Résolution de problèmes généraux
1. Si le voyant ne s'allume pas, veuillez vérifier si la puissance du haut-parleur est 
suffisante. Connectez le haut-parleur à une alimentation 5 V/1 A pour le charger. 
Le temps de charge est d'environ 3 à 4 heures.
2. S'il n'y a aucun son provenant du microphone, il se peut que le microphone ne 
soit pas allumé, que le mode soit incorrect ou que le volume du microphone ait été 
fermé. Veuillez régler le volume du microphone.
3. S'il n'y a pas de réverbération dans le haut-parleur, la réverbération peut être 
fermée. Veuillez activer le volume de réverbération sur le microphone.
4. Si le bruit provient du microphone, cela peut être dû au bruit ambiant, à des 
interférences de signal ou au fait que le microphone est trop proche du 
haut-parleur, etc. Veuillez réajuster la direction du microphone.
5. Si la lecture Bluetooth est interrompue, la distance de transmission Bluetooth 
peut être trop longue ou il peut y avoir des obstacles entre le téléphone mobile et 
le haut-parleur qui affectent la transmission du signal. Veuillez rapprocher le 
haut-parleur du téléphone mobile connecté et éviter les obstacles. 6. Si la 
connexion Bluetooth ne peut pas être établie, la distance est peut-être trop 
grande, il y a des obstacles entre le haut-parleur et le téléphone ou ce 
haut-parleur est connecté à d'autres téléphones mobiles. Veuillez rapprocher le 
haut-parleur du téléphone mobile, éviter les obstacles et vous déconnecter des 
autres téléphones mobiles connectés.
7. Si le haut-parleur ne peut pas être chargé, vérifiez si le chargeur fonctionne 
normalement et si le voyant rouge est allumé lorsque le haut-parleur est en 
charge.

La fonction principale
●Haut-parleurs de marque

●Disque flash Bluetooth/TF/AU /U Quatre modèles

●Connexion de plusieurs microphones

●Autonomie en veille extrêmement longue

●Son surround 5D

●Lumières colorées

●Poignée de sangle pour une conception portable

Schéma

Charger votre ordinateur via USB

Sortie audio AUX

Chargement USB dans la voiture

TV

Parametros del producto
●Nombre del producto: MÁQUINA DE KARAOKE
●Número de modelo: KA06
●Temperatura de funcionamiento: 10-60°C
●Potencia del altavoz: 5 W
●Potencia de entrada: 5V/1A

MÁQUINA DE KARAOKE Características
Características

Modo de empleo

KA06

1. Aumentar el volumen: presione brevemente para aumentar el volumen/presione 
prolongadamente para cambiar a la siguiente canción (habrá un pitido cuando el 
volumen aumente al máximo)
2. Botón de encendido: presione prolongadamente durante 2 segundos para 
encender/apagar/presione brevemente para pausar
3. Bajar volumen: presione brevemente para disminuir el volumen/presione 
prolongadamente para saltar a la canción anterior.
4. Voces originales/de fondo: presione brevemente para cambiar entre voces 
originales/de fondo (predeterminado: voces originales activadas), presione 
prolongadamente para cambiar entre voces mixtas/acapella,
5. Cambio de reproducción multimedia: presione brevemente para cambiar entre el 
modo de reproducción Bluetooth/disco USB con tarjeta T/AUX.
6. Interruptor de luz: presione brevemente para encender/apagar el efecto de luz.

7. Botón de encendido: presione durante 2 segundos para encender/apagar (verifique 
si puede cambiar entre voces mixtas y voces de acompañamiento con una presión 
breve)
8. Volumen del micrófono plus: presione brevemente para aumentar el volumen del 
micrófono/presione prolongadamente para cambiar a la siguiente canción.
9. Volumen del micrófono menos: presione brevemente para disminuir el volumen del 
micrófono/presione prolongadamente para saltar a la canción anterior
10. Interruptor de sonidos mágicos: presione brevemente para cambiar entre 4 tipos 
de sonidos mágicos (niño/voz masculina/voz femenina/Warcraft/normal) estándar 
normal/presione prolongadamente para cambiar entre voces/coros originales.

Función del botón de host

●Función del botón del micrófono

11. Puerto auxiliar
12. Ranura para tarjeta TF, cambia automáticamente al modo TF al insertar archivos 
de audio MP3.
13. Puerto de carga de altavoz tipo C de 5V.
14. Puerto USB, cambia automáticamente al modo USB al insertar archivos de audio 
MP3.
15. Luz indicadora del altavoz, la luz azul parpadea cuando no está conectado, la luz 
azul permanece fija cuando se conecta correctamente, la luz roja está encendida 
durante la carga y la luz roja se apaga cuando está completamente cargada.
16. Puerto de carga de micrófono tipo C de 5 V 

●Más funciones

Solución de problemas generales
1. Si la luz indicadora no se enciende, verifique si la potencia del altavoz es 
suficiente. Conecte el altavoz a una fuente de alimentación de 5V/1A para cargarlo. 
El tiempo de carga es de aproximadamente 3-4 horas.
2. Si no hay sonido desde el micrófono, es posible que el micrófono no esté 
encendido, que el modo sea incorrecto o que el volumen del micrófono esté 
apagado. Ajuste el volumen del micrófono.
3. Si no hay reverberación en el altavoz, se puede cerrar la reverberación. Encienda 
el volumen de reverberación del micrófono.
4. Si el ruido proviene del micrófono, puede deberse a ruido ambiental, 
interferencia de señal o que el micrófono esté demasiado cerca del altavoz, etc. 
Reajuste la dirección del micrófono.
5. Si se interrumpe la reproducción de Bluetooth, la distancia de transmisión de 
Bluetooth puede ser demasiado larga o puede haber obstáculos entre el teléfono 
móvil y el altavoz que afecten la transmisión de la señal. Acerque el altavoz al 
teléfono móvil conectado y evite obstáculos. 6. Si no se puede establecer la 
conexión Bluetooth, es posible que la distancia sea demasiado grande, que haya 
obstáculos entre el altavoz y el teléfono o que este altavoz esté conectado a otros 
teléfonos móviles. Acerque el altavoz al teléfono móvil, evite obstáculos y 
desconéctelo de otros teléfonos móviles conectados.
7. Si el altavoz no se puede cargar, verifique si el cargador funciona normalmente y 
si la luz roja está encendida cuando el altavoz se está cargando.

La función principal
●Altavoces de marca

●Disco flash Bluetooth/TF/AU/U Cuatro modelos

●Conexión de varios micrófonos

●Tiempo de espera extremadamente largo

● sonido envolvente 5D

●luces de colores

●Asa con correa para diseño portátil.

Plan

Cargue su computadora a través de USB

Salida de audio auxiliar

Carga USB en el coche

TV

Parametri del prodotto
●Nome del prodotto: MACCHINA PER KARAOKE
●Numero modello: KA06
●Temperatura operativa: 10-60°C
●Potenza dell'altoparlante: 5 W
●Potenza in ingresso: 5 V/1 A

MACCHINA PER IL KARAOKE
Caratteristiche Caratteristiche

Come usare

KA06

1. Aumenta il volume: pressione breve per aumentare il volume/pressione lunga per 
passare al brano successivo (si sentirà un segnale acustico quando il volume aumenta al 
massimo)
2. Pulsante di accensione: premere a lungo per 2 secondi per accendere/speg-
nere/premere brevemente per mettere in pausa
3. Volume giù: premere brevemente per diminuire il volume/premere a lungo per 
passare al brano precedente.
4. Voci originali/di sottofondo: premere brevemente per alternare tra le voci originali/di 
sottofondo (impostazione predefinita: voci originali attivate), premere a lungo per 
alternare tra voci miste/acapella,
5. Commutazione della riproduzione multimediale: premere brevemente per passare 
dalla modalità di riproduzione Bluetooth/disco USB con scheda T/AUX.
6. Interruttore della luce: premere brevemente per accendere/spegnere l'effetto luce.

7. Pulsante di accensione: premere per 2 secondi per accendere/spegnere (controllare 
se è possibile passare dalle voci miste alle voci di accompagnamento con una breve 
pressione)
8. Volume del microfono più: premere brevemente per aumentare il volume del 
microfono/premere a lungo per passare al brano successivo.
9. Volume del microfono inferiore: premere brevemente per diminuire il volume del 
microfono/premere a lungo per passare al brano precedente
10. Cambio suoni magici: premere brevemente per passare tra 4 tipi di suoni magici 
(ragazzo/voce maschile/voce femminile/Warcraft/normale) standard normale/premere 
a lungo per passare tra voci originali/coro.

Funzione del pulsante host

●Funzione del pulsante del microfono

11. Porta ausiliaria
12. Slot per scheda TF, passa automaticamente alla modalità TF quando si inseriscono 
file audio MP3.
13. Porta di ricarica per altoparlanti di tipo C da 5 V.
14. Porta USB, passa automaticamente alla modalità USB quando si inseriscono file 
audio MP3.
15. Indicatore luminoso dell'altoparlante, la luce blu lampeggia quando non è 
collegata, la luce blu rimane fissa quando è collegata con successo, la luce rossa è 
accesa durante la ricarica e la luce rossa è spenta quando è completamente carica.
16. Porta di ricarica per microfono di tipo C da 5 V

●Più funzionalità

Risoluzione dei problemi generali
1. Se la spia non si accende, verificare se la potenza dell'altoparlante è sufficiente. 
Collega l'altoparlante a una fonte di alimentazione da 5 V/1 A per caricarlo. Il 
tempo di ricarica è di circa 3-4 ore.
2. Se non viene emesso alcun suono dal microfono, il microfono potrebbe non 
essere acceso, la modalità potrebbe non essere corretta o il volume del microfono 
potrebbe essere disattivato. Regola il volume del microfono.
3. Se non c'è riverbero sull'altoparlante, il riverbero può essere chiuso. Attiva il 
volume del riverbero del microfono.
4. Se il rumore proviene dal microfono, potrebbe essere dovuto al rumore 
ambientale, all'interferenza del segnale oppure al microfono troppo vicino 
all'altoparlante, ecc. Regolare nuovamente la direzione del microfono.
5. Se la riproduzione Bluetooth viene interrotta, la distanza di trasmissione 
Bluetooth potrebbe essere eccessiva o potrebbero esserci ostacoli tra il telefono 
cellulare e l'altoparlante che influenzano la trasmissione del segnale. Avvicinare 
l'altoparlante al telefono cellulare collegato ed evitare gli ostacoli. 6. Se non è 
possibile stabilire la connessione Bluetooth, la distanza potrebbe essere eccessiva, 
potrebbero esserci ostacoli tra l'altoparlante e il telefono oppure l'altoparlante 
potrebbe essere collegato ad altri telefoni cellulari. Avvicinare l'altoparlante al 
telefono cellulare, evitare gli ostacoli e scollegarlo da altri telefoni cellulari 
collegati.
7. Se non è possibile caricare l'altoparlante, verificare se il caricabatterie funziona 
normalmente e se la luce rossa è accesa durante la ricarica dell'altoparlante.

La funzione principale
●Altoparlanti di marca

●Disco flash Bluetooth/TF/AU/U Quattro modelli

●Collegamento di più microfoni

●Tempo di attesa estremamente lungo

● Suono surround 5D

●luci colorate

● Maniglia a cinghia per design portatile.

Piano

Carica il tuo computer tramite USB

Uscita audio ausiliaria

Ricarica USB in macchina

TV
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FCC Warnning:

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,

pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable

protection againstharmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates,

uses and can radiateradio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with

the instructions, maycause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there

is no guarantee thatinterference will not occur in a particular installation. If this

equipment does cause harmfulinterference to radio or television reception, which can be

determined by turning the equipmentoff and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the

interference by one or more of thefollowing measures:

• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is

connected.
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution: Any changes or modifications to this device not explicitly approved by manufacturer
could void your authority to operate this equipment.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two

conditions:

(1)This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any

interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled

environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 0cm

between the radiator and your body. 


